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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results
T - Male  Female
Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
o B  (©
Right direction 943 cm=1

|

|

| |

: 69% 394 549B : Significance test

! 66% 71%
TS | wongtack 236 oo
|
|

Don't know 192 o
b 14% 79

100
14%
113
15%
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstables
In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right

" n | n

direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at

the top of the table.

|II

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.
The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females,
each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample
thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in
the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females'’
results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference
between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is
meaningful.



Statement of Limitations

Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

‘N=1200 N=1000 N=800 N=600 N=500 N=400 N=300 N=200 N=150 N=100 N=50

+/-2.8% +/-3.1% +/-3.5% +/-4.0% +/- 4.4% +/-4.9% +/-5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%




Q1-020 withheld for future release.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM
021. Impression of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Area Party S1l: Vote

————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood

King Puget West- East-

Ql: Direction

Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

Q3: Washington

vV

Primar

On Econ
News
Apps/

Web/Pod Media

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Total positive 282 92E 66 78 47 113GH 46 109 203 78 136LM
56% 65% 56% 54% 47% 74% 45% 52% 56% 58% 82%
Very positive 98 31 22 26 19 48GH 13 30 76 22 58LM
20% 22% 18% 18% 19% 31% 13% 14% 21% 16% 35%
Somewhat positive 184 60E 44 52 28 66 33 78 128 56 78L
37% 43% 37% 36% 28% 43% 32% 37% 35% 42% 47%
Total negative 147 34 35 45 34 18 44F 75F 117 30 16
29% 24% 30% 31% 34% 12% 43% 36% 32% 22% 10%
Somewhat negative 74 11 25B 24B 13 13 20F 33F 52 22 12
15% 8% 22% 17% 13% 8% 20% 16% 14% 16% 7%
Very negative 74 22 10 21 21C 5 24F 41F 65J 9 4
15% 16% 8% 14% 21% 3% 23% 20% 18% 7% 2%
Don't know 71 15 17 20 18 22 12 26 44 271 14
14% 11% 15% 14% 18% 15% 12% 12% 12% 20% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

269
100%
(L)

112
42%

28
11%

84
31%

115KM
43%

49K
18%

67KM
25%

41K
15%

65
100%
(M)

34
52%

12
18%

22
34%

16K
24%

13K
20%

3
5%

16K
24%

Economic
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
1720P 98 11
75% 40% 44%
680 25 4
30% 10% 17%
1030 73 7
45% 30% 27%
38 103N 6
16% 42% 25%
26 42 5
11% 17% 20%
12 60NP 1
5% 25% 4%
21 42N 8N
9% 17% 31%

145
100%
(Q)

86
59%

32
22%

54
37%

43
30%

22
15%

21
15%

16
11%

185
100%
(R)

96
52%

32
17%

64
35%

55
30%

29
16%

26
14%

348
18%

y Info
omy —-—-----
Social
Other
62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
43RT 57
69% 53%
18T 16
28% 15%
25 41
41% 38%
16 33
25% 31%
7 16
11% 15%
9 17
14% 16%
4 18
% 17%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

021. Impression of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AT & Gov Attitude = = -----------------
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ----------------- ————————————————— ———————————————-———— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total positive 282 230C 49 3 97 184 1 142 110H 29 191IM 68 23 111 137 33 153 108 22
56% 60% 44% 35% 58% 56% 48% 52% 62% 63% 64% 50% 36% 53% 61% 51% 57% 59% 43%
Very positive 98 87C 10 1 32 66 - 49 41 9 721M 21 5 36 48 14 59 32 7
20% 23% 9% 12% 19% 20% 18% 23% 19% 24% 15% 8% 17% 21% 21% 22% 18% 13%
Somewhat positive 184 143 39 2 65 118 1 94 70 20 119 47 17 75 89 20 94 75 15
37% 37% 36% 23% 39% 36% 48% 34% 39% 44% 40% 35% 28% 36% 40% 30% 35% 41% 30%
Total negative 147 94 50B 3 53 94 1 981IJ 42 8 77 49K 22 66 58 23 80 52 15
29% 25% 45% 41% 31% 28% 52% 36% 23% 16% 25% 35% 36% 32% 26% 35% 30% 29% 30%
Somewhat negative 74 51 21 1 25 48 1 50 20 4 45 22 7 34 26 140 46 25 3
15% 13% 19% 14% 15% 14% 52% 18% 11% 9% 15% 16% 10% 16% 11% 21% 17% 14% 6%
Very negative 74 43 29B 2 27 46 - 48 22 3 31 27K 16K 32 32 9 34 27 12
15% 11% 26% 27% 16% 14% 17% 12% 7% 10% 19% 25% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 24%
Don't know 71 58 11 2 17 53 - 35 26 10 33 20 17KL 31 31 9 34 23 140R
14% 15% 10% 24% 10% 16% 13% 15% 21% 11% 15% 28% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

Q22. How familiar, if at all, are you with critical race theory?

---- Gender ----- Education @ --—---—- Employment Status -----

Non- Ethnicity --------"""""---—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ ——————————- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = = —————mmmmmmmmmm—
nary/ ——-———--—-——-——————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 300 157 138 5 48 85EH 101 67 193 104 64 101K 134KL 125Q 42 30 95 97 108R 54R 34
60% 64% 56% 84% 51% 69% 62% 55% 58% 65% 44% 60% 73% 68% 56% 53% 57% 52% 66% 66% 64%
Very familiar 87 54C 32 1 15 31H 29H 11 56 30 21 24 41 41 11 7 24 26 32 14 13
17% 22% 13% 21% 16% 25% 18% 9% 17% 19% 14% 14% 22% 22% 15% 12% 15% 14% 19% 17% 25%
Somewhat familiar 214 103 107 4 33 54 72 55 137 74 43 TTK 94K 84 30 23 71 71 76 40 21
43% 42% 43% 63% 35% 44% 44% 46% 41% 47% 29% 46% 51% 46% 40% 41% 42% 38% 47% 49% 39%
Not too/Not at all 187 83 103 - 43F 35 57 52F 132 53 76LM 62M 48 56 31 24 66 858 50 27 18
37% 34% 42% 46% 28% 35% 43% 40% 33% 53% 37% 26% 31% 42% 44% 39% 45% 31% 33% 34%
Not too familiar 103 52 52 - 24 19 30 31F 76 27 36 37 30 28 20N 14 37 50ST 26 12 12
21% 21% 21% 25% 15% 19% 26% 23% 17% 25% 22% 16% 15% 26% 25% 22% 27% 16% 15% 23%
Not at all 83 32 51B - 19 16 27 21 57 26 40LM 26 18 28 12 10 28 35 25 15 6
familiar 17% 13% 21% 21% 13% 17% 18% 17% 16% 28% 15% 10% 15% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 18% 11%
Don't know 13 5 6 1 3 3 4 2 9 3 5 5 3 2 2 2 7 5 5 1 1
% % % 16% % % % % 3% % % % % 1% % % % % % % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

Q22. How familiar, if at all, are you with critical race theory?

Area Party S1l: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic --—-—--- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Very/Somewhat 300 85 71 80 64 97 61 130 236J 65 1151LM 158M 27 147p 145P 9 93T 1247 36 47
60% 61% 60% 56% 65% 63% 60% 62% 65% 48% 70% 59% 41% 64% 59% 34% 64% 67% 58% 44%
Very familiar 87 28 17 22 19 28 22 33 743 13 35M 46 5 45 41 1 22 38T 15T 12
17% 20% 14% 16% 19% 18% 22% 16% 20% 9% 21% 17% 8% 19% 17% 5% 15% 21% 24% 11%
Somewhat familiar 214 57 54 57 45 69 39 97 162 52 80M 112 22 102 104 8 71T 86T 21 35
43% 41% 46% 40% 45% 45% 38% 46% 44% 38% 48% 42% 33% 44% 43% 29% 49% 46% 34% 33%
Not too/Not at all 187 53 45 55 34 53 38 76 121 661 44 108K 34K 78 93 16NO 44 58 25 60QR
37% 38% 38% 38% 34% 34% 37% 36% 33% 49% 27% 40% 53% 34% 38% 62% 30% 31% 40% 55%
Not too familiar 103 28 23 30 23 33 22 40 68 35 27 65 12 53 43 8 20 35 17Q 310
21% 20% 19% 21% 23% 22% 21% 19% 19% 26% 16% 24% 18% 23% 18% 29% 14% 19% 28% 28%
Not at all 83 26 23 24 11 20 17 37 53 311 17 43 23KL 26 49N 8N 24 23 8 290RS
familiar 17% 18% 19% 17% 11% 13% 16% 18% 14% 23% 10% 16% 35% 11% 20% 33% 16% 12% 13% 27%
Don't know 13 2 2 9B 1 3 3 3 8 5 6 3 4L 5 6 1 8RT 3 1 1
% % % 6% % % 3% 1% 2% % 4% % 6% 2% 3% % % 1% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

Q22. How familiar, if at all, are you with critical race theory?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AT & Gov Attitude = = -----------------
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ----------------- ————————————————— ———————————————-———— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 300 231 66 4 109 191 1 180J 103J 17 190M 87M 23 121 143 36 166 106 28
60% 60% 60% 47% 65% 58% 52% 65% 58% 38% 63% 64% 37% 58% 63% 56% 62% 58% 56%

Very familiar 87 64 21 2 34 52 - 47 34 5 57 23 6 34 45 8 46 30 10
17% 17% 19% 21% 21% 16% 17% 19% 11% 19% 17% 9% 16% 20% 12% 17% 17% 20%

Somewhat familiar 214 166 45 2 74 139 1 1327 69 12 133M 64M 17 88 98 28 120 76 18
43% 44% 41% 26% 44% 42% 52% 48% 39% 27% 44% 47% 27% 42% 43% 43% 45% 41% 36%

Not too/Not at all 187 142 41 4 57 129 1 88 73 26H 105 44 37KL 83 79 24 91 75 21
37% 37% 37% 53% 34% 39% 48% 32% 41% 55% 35% 32% 60% 40% 35% 37% 34% 41% 43%

Not too familiar 103 79 23 2 34 69 1 52 38 13 57 26 20KL 46 45 12 50 43 10
21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 21% 48% 19% 21% 29% 19% 19% 33% 22% 20% 18% 19% 24% 20%

Not at all 83 63 18 2 23 61 - 36 35 12H 48 18 17KL 37 34 13 40 32 12
familiar 17% 16% 17% 29% 14% 18% 13% 20% 27% 16% 13% 27% 18% 15% 19% 15% 17% 23%
Don't know 13 10 3 - 2 11 - 7 2 3 5 6 2 4 3 5NO 10 2 1
% % % % % % 1% % 2% % % 2% 2% 8% 4% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

2023

in your local public schools?

Emp-

- Employment Status

Emp-

Not

loyed loyed Emp-
Full- Part- loyed:

Time

Time

Looking

Not Emp-
ployed:

Not Looking/
Retired

Income

$S50K- S$S100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Q023. Do you support or oppose critical race theory being taught
---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——=—-—————-————-————
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total support 203 94 105 4 47GH 60GH 57
41% 38% 43% 71% 49% 49% 35%
Strongly support 90 43 44 3 20 26 25
18% 18% 18% 51% 21% 21% 15%
Somewhat support 113 50 62 1 27 34H 32
23% 21% 25% 20% 28% 28% 20%
Total oppose 175 101cC 73 1 18 40E 64E
35% 41% 29% 13% 19% 32% 39%
Somewhat oppose 63 30 34 - 9 17 24
13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose 112 72C 39 1 9 23 39E
22% 29% 16% 13% 9% 19% 24%
Don't know 122 50 69 1 29 24 42
24% 21% 28% 16% 31% 19% 26%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ,

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
120 335 159
100% 100% 100%
(H) (I) (J)
40 121 801
33% 36% 50%
20 52 371
16% 16% 23%
20 69 43
17% 21% 27%
S54EF 127 47
45% 38% 29%
13 49 15
11% 14% 9%
41EF 78 32
34% 23% 20%
27 87 32
22% 26% 20%

RSTU

Education

H.S.

Grad Some Coll

Or < Coll Grad+
145 168 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
56 71 75
39% 42% 41%
25 26 38
18% 15% 20%
31 45 38
21% 27% 20%
38 57 78K
27% 34% 42%
15 24 25
10% 14% 14%
24 33 53K
17% 20% 28%
50M 40 32
34% 24% 17%

184
100%
(N)

75
41%

34
18%

42
23%

62
34%

24
13%

38
20%

47
25%

75
100%
(0)

36
48%

12
16%

240
31%

21
28%

12
15%

10
13%

18
24%

56
100%
(P)
25
45%
14%

170
31%

16
28%

10
18%
10%

15
27%

167
100%
(Q)

57
34%

31
19%

26
15%

74NOP
44%

17
10%

57NOP
34%

36
21%

188
100%
(R)

82
43%

37
20%

45
24%

57
30%

21
11%

36
19%

50
26%

163
100%
(S)

67
41%

33
20%

34
21%

59
36%

18
11%

40
25%

38
23%

81
100%
(T)

30
37%

13
16%

17
21%

32
39%

15
18%

17
21%

20
24%

53
100%
(U)

22
41%

6
12%

16
29%

23
43%

8
16%

15
27%

8
16%

11



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

023. Do you support or oppose critical race theory being taught in your local public schools?
Area Party S1l: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic ------ On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total support 203 62 58DE 49 34 99GH 21 73G 145 59 107LM 76 21 1190P 79 6 59T 82T 36Q0T 26
41% 44% 49% 34% 34% 65% 21% 35% 40% 43% 64% 28% 31% 52% 32% 23% 41% 44% 59% 24%
Strongly support 90 28 23 25 14 52GH 6 28G 68 22 57LM 22 11 600 27 3 27T 40T 14T 9
18% 20% 19% 18% 14% 34% 5% 13% 19% 16% 34% 8% 17% 26% 11% 11% 19% 22% 22% 8%
Somewhat support 113 34 35D 24 20 47G 16 45 77 37 50LM 54 10 59 51 3 32 42 22QRT 17
23% 25% 30% 17% 20% 31% 16% 22% 21% 27% 30% 20% 15% 26% 21% 11% 22% 23% 36% 16%
Total oppose 175 37 35 58B 44BC 17 62FH 88F 1473 28 24 139KM 12 54 115NP 5 46 63 15 510RS
35% 27% 30% 41% 45% 11% 60% 42% 40% 21% 14% 52% 19% 24% 47% 20% 32% 34% 24% 47%
Somewhat oppose 63 14 14 22 13 10 14F 36F 45 18 16 41 6 24 38 1 18 22 7 17
13% 10% 12% 16% 13% 6% 14% 17% 12% 14% 10% 15% 9% 10% 16% 5% 12% 12% 11% 16%
Strongly oppose 112 23 21 36 31BC 7 48FH 52F 101J 10 8 97KM 7 30 77N 4 28 41 8 34Q0sS
22% 16% 18% 25% 32% 5% 47% 25% 28% 7% 5% 36% 10% 13% 32% 15% 20% 22% 13% 32%
Don't know 122 40 25 35 21 37 19 49 73 491 35 54 32KL 57 49 15NO 40 40 11 31
24% 29% 21% 25% 21% 24% 19% 23% 20% 36% 21% 20% 50% 25% 20% 58% 27% 22% 18% 29%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

Q023. Do you support or oppose critical race theory being taught

Q30: Interaction
Q26:Public Safety With Law
e Enforcement -- -
Un- Don't Don't
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total support 203 165 36 3 70 133 -
41% 43% 33% 33% 42% 40%
Strongly support 90 82C 6 2 29 61 -
18% 22% 5% 21% 17% 18%
Somewhat support 113 82 30 41 73 -

1
23% 22% 27% 12% 24% 22%

Total oppose 175 122 51B 2 64 111 1
35% 32% 46% 26% 38% 33% 52%

Somewhat oppose 63 44 18 1 26 38 -
13% 12% 17% 11% 15% 11%

Strongly oppose 112 78 33B 1 38 73 1
22% 20% 30% 14% 23% 22% 52%

Don't know 122 95 23 3 34 87 1
24% 25% 21% 41% 20% 26% 48%

in your local public schools?

Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ —-—mmmmmm————————
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rain

Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
100 87H 17 1461LM 44 13 91 89 24 110 77 17

36% 48% 37% 49% 32% 21% 43% 39% 36% 41% 42% 33%
42 44HJ 4 67L 15 7 40 37 13 54 29 8
15% 25% 8% 22% 11% 12% 19% 16% 20% 20% 16% 16%
57 43 13 79M 29M 6 51 52 11 56 48 9
21% 24% 29% 26% 21% 9% 24% 23% 16% 21% 26% 18%
1171 44 14 93 63K 19 67 87 20 96 61 18
43% 25% 29% 31% 46% 31% 32% 39% 31% 36% 33% 37%
35 22 7 40 20 4 25 32 6 41 19 4
13% 12% 15% 13% 15% 6% 12% 14% 9% 15% 10% 8%
821 22 7 54 43K 15 42 55 15 55 42 14
30% 12% 15% 18% 31% 25% 20% 24% 22% 21% 23% 29%
58 48 16 61 30 30KL 51 49 22 61 46 15
21% 27% 34% 20% 22% 49% 24% 22% 33% 23% 25% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

2023

53
100%
(U)

25
47%

12
22%

13
25%

25
47%

10
19%

15
28%

3
6%

024. Do you support or oppose students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools?
---- Gender ----- Education @ --—---—- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"""""---—- Emp- Emp- Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age  —m—-—----—- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--------—-——-——————————
nary/ ——-———--—-——-——————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total support 225 111 111 4 42 59 72 53 156 68 61 67 97L 89 35 20 70 81 80 39
45% 45% 45% 67% 44% 48% 44% 44% 47% 42% 42% 40% 52% 48% 47% 37% 42% 43% 49% 47%
Strongly support 117 53 60 3 25 36G 26 30 80 37 28 30 57KL 48 16 8 37 43 41 21
23% 22% 24% 51% 26% 29% 16% 25% 24% 23% 20% 18% 31% 26% 21% 15% 22% 23% 25% 26%
Somewhat support 109 57 50 1 17 23 46 23 76 30 33 37 39 40 19 12 33 38 39 17
22% 23% 20% 16% 18% 18% 29% 19% 23% 19% 23% 22% 21% 22% 26% 22% 20% 20% 24% 21%
Total oppose 241 120 118 2 43 59 80 59 156 82 69 91M 80 83 35 30 88 90 77 39
48% 49% 48% 33% 46% 48% 49% 49% 46% 51% 48% 54% 43% 45% 46% 53% 52% 48% 47% 48%
Somewhat oppose 82 40 39 2 21 16 28 17 49 30 21 29 33 32 11 160 20 27 26 15
16% 16% 16% 33% 22% 13% 17% 14% 15% 19% 14% 17% 18% 18% 15% 29% 12% 14% 16% 18%
Strongly oppose 160 80 80 - 22 43 52 42 106 51 48 62M 47 51 24 14 67NP 63 51 24
32% 33% 32% 24% 35% 32% 35% 32% 32% 33% 37% 25% 28% 32% 24% 40% 34% 31% 30%
Don't know 33 15 19 - 6 10 8 23 10 15 10 9 12 5 6 10 17 7 4
% % % 10% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% % 5%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

024. Do you support or oppose students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools?

vV

145
100%
(Q)

74T
51%

38T
26%

36
25%

61
42%

19
13%

42
29%

11

Primar

On Econ
News
Apps/

y Info
omy ---

Social

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

87
47%

48T
26%

39
21%

86
47%

27
14%

60
32%

12

62
100%
(S)

27
43%

15
24%

12
19%

33
53%

15
24%

18
28%

3

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic

————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---

King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 225 73DE  63DE 52 37 112GH 27 72 172 53 110LM 81 34L 1300 83 13
45% 52% 54% 37% 37% 73% 26% 34% 47% 39% 67% 30% 51% 56% 34% 49%

Strongly support 117 40DE 36DE 23 17 69GH 8 35G 90 26 72LM 29 15L 730 39 5
23% 29% 31% 16% 17% 45% 7% 17% 25% 19% 44% 11% 23% 32% 16% 18%

Somewhat support 109 33 27 29 20 44H 19 37 82 27 38 52 18 56 44 8
22% 23% 23% 20% 20% 28% 18% 18% 23% 20% 23% 19% 28% 24% 18% 31%

Total oppose 241 56 50 75B 60BC 31 75FH 121F 174 67 48 171KM 22 85 148NP 9
48% 40% 43% 53% 61% 20% 73% 58% 48% 49% 29% 64% 33% 37% 61% 33%

Somewhat oppose 82 24 21 19 18 19 19 39 55 26 22 46 14 42 36 4
16% 17% 18% 13% 18% 12% 19% 19% 15% 19% 13% 17% 21% 18% 15% 16%

Strongly oppose 160 32 29 56BC 42BC 13 56FH 81F 119 41 26 126KM 8 43 112NP 4
32% 23% 25% 39% 43% 8% 55% 39% 33% 30% 16% 47% 12% 19% 46% 17%
Don't know 33 12E 4 16CE 2 10G 1 17G 18 161 8 16 10KL 16 12 50
7% 8% 3% 11% 2% 7% 1% 8% 5% 12% % 6% 15% 7% 5% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

7%

6%

4%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

024. Do you support or oppose students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG,

HIJ,

KLM, NOP, QRS

Q33:
Housing Status
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rain

Don't
Rent Know

275
100%
(1)

121
44%

58
21%

63
23%

139
51%

39
14%

1001
36%

15
5%

Q30: Interaction
Q26:Public Safety With Law
——————————————————— Enforcement
Un- Don't Don't
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own
500 382 110 8 168 331 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

225 185C 37 3 72 152 1
45% 48% 34% 35% 43% 46% 48%

117 97 20 - 39 78 -
23% 25% 18% 23% 24%

109 89 17 3 34 75 1
22% 23% 16% 35% 20% 23% 48%

241 169 69B 4 90 150 1
48% 445 62% 50% 54% 45% 52%
82 61 19 2 33 48 -
16% 16% 17% 24% 20% 15%

160 108 50B 2 57 102 1
32% 28% 45% 26% 34% 31% 52%
33 28 4 1 5 28E -

% 7% 4% 15% % %

179
100%
(1)

86
48%

50
28%

36
20%

82
46%

33
19%

48
27%

11
6%

Q41:

Dis-

301
100%
(K)

1641M
54%

911M
30%

73
24%

119
40%

46
15%

74
24%

18
6%

Agree agree

137
100%
(L)

42
30%

20
14%

22
16%

90K
66%

26
19%

64K
46%

5
4%

in public schools?

Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Gov Attitude = = --T------------o-
Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
20 102 94 29 129 77 19
32% 49% 42% 45% 48% 42% 38%

6 53 46 17 69 38 10

10% 26% 21% 26% 26% 21% 19%

13 49 47 12 60 39 10
22% 24% 21% 19% 23% 21% 19%
32 92 119 30 124 93 24
51% 44% 53% 46% 46% 51% 48%

10 29 41 11 47 29 6

15% 14% 18% 17% 18% 16% 11%
22 63 78 19 76 64 19
36% 30% 35% 29% 29% 35% 37%

10KL 15 12 6 14 13 7

17% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 13%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

025. At what age do you think it is appropriate for children to begin learning about gender identity and

Base:

Total

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

Age

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

N [

N
i

=
W
o

o\

111
100%
(B)

5
5%

o) O) o [G4@)] ~J oyl oyl W > [l
5 o° 5 S5 Y@} 5 o° 5 5 5 5

wWw NDw v !

o°

(sig=.05)

---- Gender

111
100%
(C)

10

9%

4
3%

4
4%

6B

columns tested BCD,

w
oe oe oe oe oe

Q0 O N = N = w SN

o°

=

=
~ W w oy W anNy O [l @2}

e @

o°

o°

o°

o°

o°

59
100%
(F)

5
8%

1
1

o°

5

o°

o°

KLM, NOPQ,

o°

NN
oe oe oe oe

U1 wnN W AN o w w W el W Q0 oY W N =

o°

o°

o°
=

e
oo

=

e
oo

=
N BN w N w [e)RNe] o ul

5

o°

o°

53
100%
(1)

2

o
S

5%

S5FG
10%

~oO W Hdw  WwWN
o° 5 5 5 5 o° 5

o°

o°

~ o
o°
o°

N W
o°
o°

Bw WN

o°
o°
o°

o°
o°
o°

o°
o°

=

o°

o°
o°
o°

o [ oXo)) N

o°

[\SYON}
U1 = W > [e)R\e] wu LX)

o°

o
e
=
o

o°
o°

o

o\¢

N W

o

(@] N
o°

=
=

o°

N}
[15
=
N

oo

N
oW U N = (6408} @ [@¥e)} N = o O SN w N = N =

=
[ee)

o°

N
o°
o°

[ee)
—

o°

oo

o°

Support students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools

Education

Some
Coll

67

100%
(L)

o Ul
o o o o

W W w N [l

o

13
20%
8%

10
14%

13M
19%

~ o
o

N Ul
o

o

N
o

o°

o°
NN
oo

o°
oo

o°
o

o°
oo

o°
o

NN

NN
WN D WW O W P

o

o°
o

o°

NN
E NN [l Ea [l [eclEN] w N wnN o [64@)] [64@)] NN (6@ E Q0 O

a0 =R
=
Q0 Oy
o

=
w

o° o° o° o° o°

o°

sexual orientation in school?

——————— Employment Status -----

Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
loyed Emp- ployed:
Part- loyed: Not Looking/
Time Looking Retired

35 20 70 81 80 39
100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
- 1 3 5 8 3
% 5% s 10% 7%
- 1 2 2 - 25
6% 3% 3% 6%
2 - 5N 2 4 1
6% 8% 3% 5% %
1 1 1 4 1 1
2% % 18 43 1% 3%
1 4N 6 7 5 3
3% 19% 8% 8% 6% 8%
1 1 3 3 2 1
3% 4% % 4% 3% 2%
11p 1 14 15 15 12
30% 4% 205 19%  19%  31%
1 - 6 2 3 2
2% 9% 2% 3% 6%
5 5 11 13 15 4
13% 24% 155 16% 19%  11%
10 4 11 15 16 4
27% 18% 16  18% 20%  11%
1 2 2 2 4 2
2% 10% 2% 3% 5% 4%
2 - 3 3 4 1
6% % 3% 5% 2%
- 1 4 4 2 -
5% 5% 5% 2%
1 - - 3 1 1
3% 3% 1% 2%
1 - - 1 - 1
3% 1% 4%

N [ N
N 1oy onN owum N e

o°

$S50K- S$S100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

25
100%
(U)

1
3

N
o° o°

o° o° o° o°

I
o° o°

11 Ny

o°

28

o
]



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM
025. At what age do you think it is appropriate for children to begin learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in school?

Base: Support students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools

Area Party S1l: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic --—-—--- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 225 73 63 52 37 112 27 72 172 53 110 81 34 130 83 13 74 87 27 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Age 4 16 7 6 1 3 9 - 7 10 6 9 3 5L 6 10 1 1 6 - 80ORS
7% 9% 9% 2% 7% 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 3% 14% % 12% 7% 2% 7% 22%
Age 5 5 1 3 - 1 2 - 2 3 1 2 2 - 1 4 - 1 3 - 1
2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Age 6 8 5 2 1 5 - 2 6 2 5 3 - 6 2 - 2 4 1 2
4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Age 7 6 1 3 2 - 4 - 2 5 1 1 4 1 2 2 2N 3 3 - -
3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 15% 4% 3%
Age 8 15 3 8 2 3 7 2 3 11 5 8 5 2 9 6 - 5 5 3 3
7% 4% 12% 3% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9%
Age 9 8 2 - 5C 2 4 2 2 6 3 5 2 1 6 2 - 3 4 1 -
4% 3% 9% 6% 4% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Age 10 48 16 12 14 5 25 3 16 39 9 22 18 7 29 17 1 17 20 5 5
21% 22% 19% 27% 14% 23% 11% 22% 23% 16% 20% 23% 21% 23% 21% 6% 23% 23% 20% 13%
Age 11 9 3 2 3 2 6 1 2 8 1 5 2 2 8 2 - 3 2 1 2
4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Age 12 39 12 10 11 6 20 7 11 32 7 21 15 3 23 15 1 11 19 4 5
17% 17% 16% 21% 15% 18% 27% 15% 18% 13% 19% 18% 10% 18% 18% 9% 15% 22% 15% 13%
Age 13 37 13 8 8 8 18 5 11 33 4 16 13 7 23 10 4 17 11 2 6
16% 18% 13% 16% 21% 16% 19% 16% 19% 8% 15% 17% 22% 18% 12% 32% 24% 13% 8% 16%
Age 14 9 1 3 2 3B 3 1 3 6 3 4 3 2 3 4 2N 2 - 3R 4R
4% 1% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 17% 2% 11% 11%
Age 15 9 4 3 1 1 4 1 4 5 4 4 4 1 3 6 - 1 4 2 2
4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% % 5% 3% 7% 4% % 3% 2% 7% 1% 5% 8% 5%
Age 16 7 3 1 2 1 - 3F 4F 3 41 1 6K - 3 4 - 3 3 1 -
3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 11% 6% 2% 8% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Age 17 4 1 3 1 - 2 1 2 2 3 3 - 2L 3 - 2NO 3 - 2R -
2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% % 2% 14% 3% 7%
Age 18 5 2 - 1 2 3 1 - 4 1 5 - - 5 - - 1 1 2 -
2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM
025. At what age do you think it is appropriate for children to begin learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in school?

Base: Support students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ —-—mmmmmm———————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- -------------"-"--"- ————————————— . ——————————————————- Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 225 185 37 3 72 152 1 121 86 18 164 42 20 102 94 29 129 77 19

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Age 4 16 13 3 - 6 10 - 6 7 3 9 6 2 5 9 2 11 2 3

7% 7% 9% % 7% 5% 8% 18% 5% 14% 9% % 10% 7% 9% % 14%

Age 5 5 3 2 - 1 4 - - 5H - 5 - - 3 2 - 3 1 1

2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%

Age 6 8 4 4B - 1 7 - 6 3 - 7 2 - 1 6N 1 4 4 -
4% 2% 10% 1% 5% 5% % 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5%

Age 7 6 5 1 - 1 5 - 2 4 - 6 - - 1 2 2N 5 1 -
3% % % 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 8% 4% 2%

Age 8 15 13 2 - 5 10 - 9 5 1 11 3 2 10 4 1 7 8 -
7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 3% 6% 11%

Age 9 8 [ 2 - 2 6 - 4 2 2 7 1 - 4 2 2 4 4 1

4% % 6% 3% 4% % 3% 9% 5% 2% % 3% 7% 3% 5% 6%

Age 10 48 40 6 1 16 31 - 28 17 3 31 11 6 21 20 7 26 18 4

21% 22% 17% 40% 22% 21% 23% 20% 14% 19% 25% 29% 20% 21% 24% 20% 23% 21%

Age 11 9 8 1 - 4 5 - 81 1 - 8 1 - 5 4 - 6 1 2

4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 10%

Age 12 39 31 7 1 13 25 1 23 13 3 26 10 3 16 17 6 25 9 5

17% 17% 18% 34% 18% 16% 100% 19% 15% 15% 16% 24% 13% 15% 18% 21% 19% 12% 25%

Age 13 37 32 4 1 7 31E - 19 14 4 27 5 5 21 13 3 20 16 2

16% 17% 11% 26% 9% 20% 16% 16% 24% 16% 13% 24% 20% 14% 11% 15% 20% 9%

Age 14 9 7 2 - 3 6 - 3 5 1 6 2 1 4 2 3 3 5 -
4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 11% 3% 7%

Age 15 9 7 1 - 3 5 - 3 4 1 6 - 2L 3 4 1 6 1 1

4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 11% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7%

Age 16 7 6 1 - 1 6 - 4 3 - 5 2 - 4 3 - 5 1 1

3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5%

Age 17 4 4 - - 4F - - 1 4 - 4 - - 4 1 - 2 3 -
2% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%

Age 18 5 5 - - 4F 1 - 3 2 - 5 - - 2 3 - 2 2 -
2% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

063.

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming

Another way

I prefer not to say

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

How do you describe your gender?

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2023

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——=—-—————-————-————
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
246 246CD - - 39 69E 73 66
49% 100% 41% 56% 45% 55%
248 - 248BD - 49 55 90 54
50% 100% 53% 445 55% 45%
6 - - 6BC S5FGH - - 1
% 100% 6% 1%
1 - - - 1 - - -
* 1%
columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
335 159
100% 100%
(I) (J)
167 77
50% 48%
166 80
50% 50%
2 3

1%

2%

Education --—=---—-
————————————————— Emp-
H.S.

Grad Some Coll

Or < Coll Grad+ Time

145 168 185 184
100% 100% 100% 100%

(K) (L) (M) (N)
64 74 106KL 1060
44% 44% 57% 58%

77 91M 78 76
54% 54% 42% 41%

3 3 - 1
% % 1%

- - 1 1

* *

loyed loyed Emp-

Emp-

Not

Employment Status

Full- Part- loyed:
Looking Retired

Time

75
100%
(0)

29
39%

44N
59%

1
1

o°

56
100%
(P)

24
44%

30
54%

1

N
oo

Not Emp-
ployed:
Not Looking/

167
100%
(Q)

81
49%

85
51%

1
*

Income

$S50K- S$S100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

188
100%
(R)

76
40%

108TU
57%

4
2%

163
100%
(S)

82
50%

79
49%
1%

81
100%
(T)

47R
58%

34
41%

=

o

53
100%
(U)

33R
63%

20
37%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

Q63. How do you describe your gender?

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary or gender
non-conforming
Another way

I prefer not to say

500
100%

246
49%

248
50%

6
1%

1
*

King

140
100%
(B)

70
50%

69
49%

[y

o°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

118
100%
(C)

56
48%

59
50%

3
3

5

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

143 99
100% 100%
(D) (E)

71 48

50%  48%
70 50

49%  50%

1 2

1% %
FGH,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

I1J, KLM, NOP, QRST

153
100%
(F)

55
36%

98GH
64%

2023

102
100%
(G)

54F
52%

47
46%

209
100%
(H)

121F
58%

85
41%

Sl:

Ind/ Almost
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

364
100%
(1)

189
52%

174
48%

Vote
Likelihood

136
100%
(J)

57
42%

74
55%

41
3%

1
1

o°

Ql:

166
100%
(K)

78
47%

86
52%

2
1

oo

269
100%
(L)

144M
54%

124
46%

1

*

Direction

Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

65
100%
(M)

24
37%

38
58%

3L
4%

1
1

oo

Q3:

Good

Washington
Economic
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
126P 112 8
54% 46% 32%
103 131N 14
44% 54% 54%
2 1 3NO
% * 11%
- - 1NO

vV

145
100%
(Q)

62
43%

81T
56%

2
1%

Apps/
Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

94
51%

90
49%

1
1

o°

Primary Info
On Economy

Social

Other
62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
27 630
44% 58%
31 46
50% 42%
3RT -
1 -
1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q63. How do you describe your gender?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ —-—mmmmmm————————-
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ----------------- ————————————————— ———————————————-———— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Man 246 195 48 2 97F 148 1 1491 74 23 156 66 24 97 122 27 138R 76 32R
49% 51% 44% 26% 58% 45% 48% 54% 41% 50% 52% 48% 38% 46% 54% 41% 52% 41% 63%
Woman 248 181 60 6 67 180E 1 125 102H 20 141 68 38K 110 99 38 126 103s 19
50% 47% 55% 74% 40% 54% 52% 46% 57% 43% 47% 50% 62% 53% 44% 58% 47% 56% 37%
Non-binary or gender 6 5 1 - 4 2 - 1 3 2H 4 2 - 2 3 1 1 5 -
non-conforming % 1% 1% 3% % * % 5% 1% % % 1% 1% * %
Another way - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I prefer not to say 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1H - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
* * * % 1% * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



Coll
Grad+

Employment Status

Emp- Emp- Not

loyed loyed Emp-
Full- Part- loyed:
Time Time

Not Emp-

ployed:
Not Looking/
Looking Retired

Income

$S50K- S$S100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
Q64. Age
---- Gender -----
Non- Ethnicity
Bi- Age  —mm—-—————-
nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——=—-—————-————-———— White
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
18 - 29 94 39 49 5BC 94FGH - - - 50 431
19% 16% 20% 87% 100% 15% 27%
30 - 44 123 69 55 - - 123EGH - - 72 491
25% 28% 22% 100% 21% 30%
45 - 64 162 73 90 - - - 162EFH - 114 47
32% 30% 36% 100% 34% 30%
65+ 120 66 54 1 - - - 120EF 100J 21
24% 27% 22% 13% 100%G 30% 13%
I prefer not to say - - - - - - - - - -
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU

185
100%
(M)

18
9%

58L
31%

53
29%

57K

Education
H.S.
Grad Some
Or < Coll
145 168
100% 100%
(K) (L)
48LM 26
34% 16%
31 35
22% 21%
53 55
37% 33%
12 52K
8% 31%

31%

184
100%
(N)

300
17%

7900
43%

66
36%

4%

75
100%
(0)

25NQ
33%

130
17%

28
37%

10NP
13%

56
100%
(P)

18NQ
32%

1900
33%

N
oo

167
100%
(Q)

U U1
5

5

48
29%

102NOP
61%

188
100%
(R)

48T
25%

40
21%

60
32%

40
21%

163
100%
(S)

28
17%

33
20%

55
33%

48
29%

81
100%
(T)

8
10%

28RS
35%

28
35%

17
21%

53
100%
(U)

7
13%

19RS

35%

16
31%

11
21%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

Q64. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+

I prefer not to say

King

Total County Sound ern er

500
100%

94
19%

123
25%

162
32%

120
24%

140
100%
(B)

24
17%

40D
28%

42
30%

34
25%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

118
100%
(C)

23
19%

33D
28%

32
27%

30
25%

143
100%
(D)

27
19%

23
16%

61BCE
43%

32
23%

FGH,

Puget West- East-

n

99
100%
(E)

20
20%

27D
28%

27
28%

24
24%

1J,

153
100%
(F)

19
12%

44H
29%

49
32%

41G
27%

KLM, NOP, QRST

2023

102
100%
(G)

20
20%

31H
30%

36
36%

15
14%

209
100%
(H)

41
20%

35
17%

72
34%

62G
30%

Sl:

Ind/ Almost
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

364
100%

(1)

33
9%

85
23%

1323
36%

1157
31%

Vote
Likelihood
Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

136
100%
(J)

611
45%

38
28%

30
22%

6
4%

Ql:

166
100%
(K)

33
20%

47
28%

47
28%

39
23%

269
100%
(L)

37
14%

62
23%

101M
38%

69
26%

Direction

Q3: Washington
Economic
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
25KL 34 46 13NO
38% 15% 19% 51%
14 54 67P 2
21% 24% 28% 7%
14 79 75 8
22% 34% 31% 31%
13 63 55 3
19% 27% 23% 11%

vV

Q6: Primary Info
————— On Economy --------
News
Apps/ Social
Web/Pod Media Other
145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T)
8 260Q 30QRT 30QR
5% 14% 48% 27%
30 55T 21T 17
20% 30% 34% 16%
58S 63S 10 32
40% 34% 16% 30%
50RS 408 1 298
34% 22% 2% 27%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q64. Age
Q26:Public Safety
Un- Don't
Total Safe safe Know
Total 500 382 110 8
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
18 - 29 94 71 23 -
19% 19% 21%
30 - 44 123 92 29 3
25% 24% 26% 33%
45 - 64 162 125 34 3
32% 33% 31% 41%
65+ 120 94 24 2
24% 25% 22% 26%

I prefer not to say - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

HIJ,

Q30: Interaction
With Law
Enforcement
Don't
Yes No Know Oown
168 331 1
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
46F 48 -
28% 14%
52F 71 1
31% 21% 48%
47 115 1
28% 35% 52%
23 98E -
14% 30%

KLM, NOP, QRS

Q33:
Housing Status

275
100%
(1)

25
9%

63
23%

92
34%

941J
34%

179
100%
(1)

50H
28%

43
24%

59
33%

26J
15%

Don't

Rent Know

46
100%
(J)

19H
40%

17
36%

11
23%

Q41:

ATl &

Dis-

Gov

Don't

Agree agree Know

301
100%
(K)

38
13%

85M
28%

94
31%

83L
28%

137
100%
(L)

43K
31%

30
22%

41
30%

23
17%

62
100%
(M)

13
21%

9
14%

27
43%

14
22%

Q59:
Att

Stress-
ful

209
100%
(N)

35
17%

57
27%

75
36%

42
20%

Holida
itude

225
100%
(0)

46
20%

55
24%

70
31%

54
24%

Stay Dry

rella Other

183
100%
(R)

36
19%

49
27%

61
33%

38

y Q61
Rain

Not Jack- Umb-

Sure et
66 267
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
13 50
19% 19%
11 62
17% 23%
17 90
27% 34%
25NO 64
38% 24%

21%

50
100%
(S)

8
16%

12
25%

11
22%

19R
37%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

Q65.

Total

African
Asian/
Pacific Islander

Black/
African American

Hispanic/Latino/a/x
Middle Eastern/
North African

Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian
Other

Don't know

I prefer not to say

(all pairs)
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05)
Note:

2023

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

---- Gender ----- Education --—=---—- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"""""---—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age  —m------——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —------—-——-—————————————
nary/ ——-—-——-—---—————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
11 5 5 1BC 5 2 3 2 - 111 4 1 5 2 5NQ 1 2 6 5 - -
2% 2% 2% 20% 5% 1% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3% 3%
52 23 28 - 10 18H 18 6 - 521 8 17 27K 27Q 10 5 10 14 14 11 11RS
10% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11% 5% 32% 5% 10% 15% 15% 13% 9% % % 9% 14% 21%
37 19 16 2C 10H 15H 10H 1 - 371 20LM 10 7 190 6Q 6Q 2 23TU 11 1 1
7% % 7% 30% 10% 12% 6% 1% 23% 13% % % 11% 8% 10% % 12% % 2% %
36 20 16 - 13H 11H 11H 1 - 36I 9 15 10 170 6 3 5 17 13 4 2
7% 8% 6% 13% 9% 7% 1% 22% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 3% 9% 8% 5% 3%
6 2 4 - S5FG - - 1 - 61 2 1 2 1 5NQ - - 4 2 - -
1% % 2% 5% 1% 4% % % % * 7% 2% %
22 9 12 - 2 3 11 5 - 221 5 5 10 7 2 1 10 12 6 1 3
4% % 5% 2% 3% % 4% 14% % % % % 3% 2% 6% 6% % 2% 6%
369 186D 181 2 61 82 124 103EF 335J 35 105 131 132 120 50 43 146NO 129 128R 65 37
74% 76% 73% 33% 65% 66% 76% 85% 100% 22% 73% 78% 71% 65% 67% 77% 87% 69% 78% 80% 70%
14 8 7 - 6FG 1 1 6G - 141 5 2 6 5 2 3 5 8 2 3 1
% 3% 3% % 1% 1% 5% % 3% % 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3%
1 - - 1BC 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -
* 16% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5 2 2 - 1 3 1 - - - 1 2 2 3 - - - 2 - 1 -
1% 1% 1% % 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q65. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area Party S1l: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic --—-—--- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

African 11 1 4 2 4 4 1 6 6 5 9L 2 - 100 1 - 2 2 4R 3

2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% * 1% 1% 6% 3%

Asian/ 52 25DE 15E 10 2 22 8 16 35 17 22 24 6 23 24 5 14 24 7 7

Pacific Islander 10% 18% 13% % 2% 14% 8% % 10% 12% 13% % 9% 10% 10% 20% % 13% 11% %

Black/ 37 14 5 13 5 12 5 16 21 151 14 17 5 18 16 2 13 14 5 4

African American 7% 10% 5% % 5% % % % 6% 11% % % 8% 8% % 7% % 8% 9% 4%

Hispanic/Latino/a/x 36 12 4 10 9 11 10 13 19 171 11 20 4 12 24 - 6 15 7 7

7% 9% 3% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 5% 13% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 4% 8% 11% 6%

Middle Eastern/ 6 3 3 - - 2 1 3 2 3 4 2 - 3 2 1 - 2 2 2

North African 1% 2% 2% % 1% % 1% % 2% % % % 4% 1% 3% 2%

Native American/ 22 4 2 10 5 4 2 14 17 4 6 12 4 6 14 2 8 7 2 5

American Indian 4% 3% 2% % % % 2% % 5% % 4% % 5% % % 9% % 4% 2% 5%

White/Caucasian 369 92 86 110B 81B 111 84 154 2813 88 115 206 49 168 184 17 107S 1398 36 87S

74% 66% 73% 77% 82% 73% 82% 74% T7% 65% 69% 77% 75% 73% 75% 67% 74% 75% 59% 80%

Other 14 8D 3 1 1 4 1 8 9 5 6 8 - 5 9 - 2 6 3 3

% 6% 3% 1% % 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% % 3% 5% 3%

Don't know 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1NO 1 - - -
* 1% * 1% 4% 1%

I prefer not to say 5 2 2 1 - - - 1 2 3 - 3 2K 2 2 1 1 - 3R 1

1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% % 1%

(sig=.05) (allipairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, OQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q65. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ —-—mmmmmm————————-
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ----------------"- ————————————— - ——————————————————- Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
African 11 11 - - 6 5 - 6 5 - 4 7K - 6 3 1 7 4 -
2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Asian/ 52 36 16 - 16 35 - 29 19 4 36M 14 2 19 26 6 19 250 8
Pacific Islander 10% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 3% % 11% 10% 7% 13% 16%
Black/ 37 29 8 - 14 23 - 8 22H 6H 22 13 1 230 12 2 13 17 7Q
African American % 8% 7% 8% % 3% 12% 14% % 9% 2% 11% 5% 3% 5% % 14%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 36 25 11 - 15 21 - 13 18H 5 22 10 4 12 21 2 20 13 2
7% 7% 10% 9% 6% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 7% 5%
Middle Eastern/ 6 4 2 - 2 4 - 2 3 - 3 2 1 - 6N - 1 50 -
North African % 1% 2% 1% % % % % 1% 2% 3% * %
Native American/ 22 17 5 - 6 15 - 12 7 3 7 13K 2 11 10 1 13 7 1
American Indian % 4% 4% 4% % % % % % 9% 2% % 4% 2% % % 2%
White/Caucasian 369 282 82 5 129 239 1 2151 121 34 231L 92 46 156 161 53 209R 128 33
74% 74% 75% 64% T7% 72%  100% 78% 67% 73% 77% 67% 74% 74% 72% 80% 78% 70% 65%
Other 14 12 2 - 3 11 - 8 6 - 6 5 4 7 5 2 6 5 3
% % 2% 2% % 3% 3% 2% % 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 5%
Don't know 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1H - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * 2% 1% * 1%
I prefer not to say 5 1 1 3BC - 5 - 2 1 2 1 2 2K 1 2 2 2 2 1
1% * 1% 36% 1% 1% 1% 4% * 1% 3% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q65. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

---- Gender ----- Education --—=---—- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"""""---—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ ——————————- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ——m——mmmmmmmmmm— e
nary/ ——-—-——-—---—————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
White Alone 335 167 166 2 50 72 114EF 100EF 335J - 93 118 123 109 43 37 136NO 112 115R 63R 35
67% 68% 67% 33% 53% 58% 70% 83%G 100% 65% 70% 66% 60% 57% 66% 81%P 59% 71% 77% 66%
POC 159 77 80 3 43GH 49H 47H 21 - 1591 50 47 61 710 310 190 31 74ST 47 18 18
32% 31% 32% 50% 45% 39% 29% 17% 100% 35% 28% 33% 39% 41% 34% 19% 39% 29% 22% 34%
Don't know/ 6 2 2 1BC 2 3 1 - - - 1 3 2 3 1 - - 2 1 1 -
I prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 16% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December

Q65. Which of the following best describes your race

Total

White Alone

POC

Don't know/
I prefer not to say

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

7-13,

2023

or ethnicity?

King Puget West- East-

Total County Sound ern

500 140 118
100% 100% 100%
(B) ()

335 80 79
67% 57% 67%
159 58DE 37
32% 42% 31%
6 2 2
1% 1% 2%

columns tested BCDE,

143
100%
(D)

102B
71%

40
28%

1
1%

FGH,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

ern

99
100%
(E)

74B
75%

24
24%

1
1

o°

65%

35%

102
100%
(G)

76
74%

26
26%

Sl: Vo
Likelih

Ind/ Almost
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

209
100%
(H)

141
67%

68
32%

* b=

IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

364
100%
(1)

261J
72%

101
28%

3
1%

te
ood

Ql:

Direction

Q3: Washington

Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

136
100%
(J)

74
55%

591
43%

3
2

o°

166
100%
(K)

104
63%

62
37%

269
100%
(L)

187
69%

79
29
3
1

5

o
]

65
100%
(M)

44
67%

19
28%

3K
4%

Economic -
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
161 159 15
70% 65% 57%
68 82 9
29% 34% 36%
2 2 2NO

1%

1%

7%

vV

145
100%
(Q)

101s
70%

42
29%

1%

Primary Info

On Economy

News
Apps/

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

123s
67%

62
33%

Social
Other

62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)

30 81S
48% 75%
30QT 26

48% 24%

3R 1

4%

1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

2023

Q65. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q26:Public Safety

Don't

Un-
safe

Q30: Interaction

tus

Q41:

ATl &

Don't

Dis-

Know Agree agree Know

Stay Dry

rella Other

Total Safe

Total 500 382
100% 100%

(B)

White Alone 335 259
67% 68%

POC 159 122
32% 32%

Don't know/ 6 2
I prefer not to say 1% *

110
100%
(C)

71
65%

38
34%

1
1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

With Law
Enforcement
Don't
Know Yes No Know
8 168 331 1
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
5 114 220 1
64% 68% 66% 100%
- 54 105 -
32% 32%
3BC - 6 -
36% 2%

Q33:
Housing Sta
Own Rent
275 179
100% 100%
(H) (I)
2011 106
73% 59%
72 72H
26% 40%
2 1
1% 1%

KLM, NOP, QRS

46
100%
(J)

28
61%

15
33%

3HI
6%

301
100%
(K)

208
69%

92
31%

1

*

137
100%
(L)

81
59%

53M
39%

3
2

o©

Q59:
Gov Att
Don't Stress-
ful

62 209
100% 100%
(M) (N)
46L 141
74% 67%

14 67
22% 32%

2K 1

3%

Holiday
itude
Not
Fun Sure
225 66
100% 100%
(0) (P)
145 49
64% 75%
77 15
34% 22%
3 2
1% 3%

50
100%
(S)

29
58%

20
40%

Q61
Rain
Jack- Umb-
et
267 183
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
192R 114
72% 62%
73 67Q
27% 36%
2 3

o
]

2%

1
2

5



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q66. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

---- Gender ----- Education --—=---—- Employment Status -----

Non- Ethnicity --------"""""---—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ mmmmm—————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ——m——mmmmmmmmmm— e

nary/ —-—-——-—-—-———=—————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Less than high 15 8 6 - 6H 5H 3 - 6 91 15LM - - 1 3 3N 4 9 4 1 -
school 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 6% 10% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 1%
High school diploma/ 130 56 71 3 42FGH 26H 50H 12 88 41 130LM - - 39 25 27NQ 35 72STU 34 18 5
GED 26% 23% 29% 50% 45% 21% 31% 10% 26% 26% 90% 21% 33% 49% 21% 38% 21% 23% 10%
Some college/ 168 74 91 3 26 35 55 52EF 118 47 - 168KM - 51 19 15 73NOP 66 63U 21 11
2-year degree 34% 30% 37% 50% 28% 28% 34% 43% 35% 29% 100% 28% 25% 27% 44% 35% 39% 26% 21%
College degree/ 112 66C 45 - 13 36EG 31 32E 71 40 - - 112KL 53PQ 21P 6 32 33 37 24R 14
4-year degree 22% 27% 18% 14% 29% 19% 27% 21% 25% 61% 29% 28% 10% 19% 17% 23% 29% 27%
Graduate/ 73 40 33 - 4 21E 23E 24E 52 21 - - 73KL 390P 7 4 23 7 24R 17R 22RST
Professional school 15% 16% 13% 5% 17% 14% 20% 15% 13% 39% 21% 10% 7% 14% 4% 15% 21% 42%
I prefer not to say 2 1 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 - -
* * % 2% * * % * * * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

2023

Q66. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma/
GED

Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

I prefer not to say

500
100%

15
3%

130
26%

168
34%

112
22%

73
15%

2

*

King

140
100%
(B)

3
2%

27
19%

37
27%

41D
29%

31CE
22%

1

o
S

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

118
100%
(C)

3
3%

32
27%

47B
40%

22
19%

14
12%

143
100%
(D)

4
3%

45B
32%

48
34%

24
17%

20
14%

2

o
]

FGH,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Puget West- East-

Total County Sound ern ern

99

1J,

153
% 100%
(F)

2

% 13

33
% 21%

47
% 31%

44G
% 28%

27
s 17%

1

o
]

KLM, NOP, QRST

Sl:

Ind/ Almost

102
100%
(G)

3
3%

39FH
38%

28
27%

18
17%

13
12%

1
1%

209
100%
(H)

5
3%

45
21%

84G
40%

45
22%

29
14%

364
100%
(1)

6
2%

74
20%

129
35%

87
24%

66J
18%

2

*

Vote

Likelihood
Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

136
100%
(J)

81
6%

561
41%

38
28%

Ql: Direction

166
100%
(K)

1
1%

39
24%

52
31%

38
23%

35LM
21%

1
1%

269
100%
(L)

9
4%

72
27%

95
36%

58
22%

32
12%

1
1%

65
100%
(M)

4K
6%

19
29%

20
31%

17
25%

6

3
el

Q3: Washington

Economic
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
3 11N 1
1% 4% 4%
50 68 11N
22% 28% 44%
74 87 7
32% 36% 28%
55 53 5
24% 22% 17%
480 23 2
21% 10% 6%
1 1 -

*

o
S

vV

145
100%
(Q)

6
4%

33
22%

58R
40%

32
22%

17
12%

Primar

On Econ
News
Apps/

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

1%

41
22%

54
29%

53T
29%

35
19%

y Info
omy —-—-----
Social
Other
62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
3 4
4% 4%
25Q0R 32
40% 30%
18 37
30% 35%
10 17
16% 16%
5 16
9% 14%
1 2
1% 2%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q66. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ —-—mmmmmm————————-
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ----------------"- ————————————— - ——————————————————- Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Less than high 15 11 4 - 5 10 - 7 4 4 8 5 2 7 7 - 5 6 3
school 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6%
High school diploma/ 130 99 29 2 46 84 - 52 58H 20H 63 42K 25K 65 51 15 65 55 11
GED 26% 26% 27% 26% 28% 25% 19% 32% 44% 21% 31% 40% 31% 23% 22% 24% 30% 22%
Some college/ 168 124 39 4 56 112 - 84 68 16 99 49 20 71 70 26 87 60 21
2-year degree 34% 33% 36% 53% 33% 34% 31% 38% 34% 33% 36% 33% 34% 31% 40% 33% 33% 42%
College degree/ 112 82 29 2 33 78 1EF 78IJ 31 4 73 27 12 44 58 10 67 35 10
4-year degree 22% 21% 26% 22% 20% 24% 100% 28% 17% 8% 24% 20% 19% 21% 26% 15% 25% 19% 20%
Graduate/ 73 66C 7 - 26 47 - 53I1J 18 2 58LM 12 3 21 37 14N 40 28 5
Professional school 15% 17% 7% 15% 14% 19% 10% % 19% % 5% 10% 17% 22% 15% 15% 11%
I prefer not to say 2 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - - 2K - - 2 1 2 - -

* * 1% % * 1% * % 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q67. What best describes your current employment status?

---- Gender ----- Education --—=---—- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"""""---—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ ——————————- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ——m——mmmmmmmmmm— e
nary/ ——-—-——-—---—————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total employed 259 135 120 2 55H 92EGH 94H 18 152 1021 68 70 120KL 184PQ 75PQ - - 71 85R 56RS 41RS
52% 55% 49% 37% 59% 75% 58% 15% 46% 64% 47% 42% 65% 100% 100% 38% 52% 69% 76%
Employed: full- 184 106C 76 1 30H 79EGH 66H 8 109 711 40 51 92KL 1840PQ - - - 32 58R 51RS 37RS
time 37% 43% 31% 21% 32% 64% 41% 7% 33% 45% 28% 30% 49% 100% 17% 36% 63% 69%
Employed: part- 75 29 44 1 25FH 13 28H 10 43 31 28 19 28 - 75NPQ - - 39TU 27T 5 4
time 15% 12% 18% 16% 26% 10% 17% % 13% 19% 19% 11% 15% 100% 21% 16% 6% 7%
Total not employed 93 35 56B 1 27H 27H 34H 4 62 31 51LM 31M 11 - - 56N0OQ 37NO  63STU 20 6 2
19% 14% 23% 20% 29% 22% 21% 3% 19% 19% 35% 18% 6% 100% 22% 33% 12% 8% 3%
Not employed but 56 24 30 1 18H 19H 18H 1 37 19 31LM 15 10 - - 56N0OQ - 37STU 14U 3 -
looking for work 11% 10% 12% 20% 19% 15% 11% 1% 11% 12% 21% % 5% 100% 20% 8% 4%
Not employed and
not looking for 37 11 26B - 9H 9 16H 3 25 12 20M 15M 2 - - - 37NOP 26STU 6 3 2
work 7% 4% 11% 10% 7% 10% 3% 8% 7% 14% 9% 1% 22% 14% 4% 4% 3%
Retired 130 71 59 1 - - 32EF 98EF 111J 19 19 58K 53K - - - 130NOP 42 54R 19 11
26% 29% 24% 13% 20% 82%G 33% 12% 13% 34% 29% 78% 22% 33% 23% 21%
I prefer not to say 18 4 12 2BC 12FGH 4H 2 - 9 7 ™ 9M 1 - - - - 13TU 4 - -
% 2% 5% 30% 13% % 1% 3% 5% % % 1% 7% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q67. What best describes your current employment status?

Area Party S1l: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic --—-—--- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total employed 259 93CDE 57 59 49 87 53 99 183 76 91 133 35 128 120 11 68 97 36 58
52% 67% 48% 41% 50% 57% 52% 47% 50% 56% 55% 49% 53% 55% 49% 43% 47% 52% 59% 53%

Employed: full- 184 72CDE 38 40 34 57 44 69 137 47 60 96 28 92 83 9 46 75 22 40
time 37% 52% 32% 28% 34% 37% 43% 33% 38% 34% 36% 36% 42% 40% 34% 35% 32% 41% 36% 37%
Employed: part- 75 21 19 19 16 29G 9 29 46 291 32 36 7 36 37 2 21 21 14R 18
time 15% 15% 16% 13% 16% 19% 9% 14% 13% 21% 19% 13% 11% 15% 15% 8% 15% 12% 23% 17%
Total not employed 93 17 24 32B 19 25 23 38 53 391 27 53 12 33 51 9N 22 40 15 15
19% 12% 20% 22% 20% 16% 22% 18% 15% 29% 16% 20% 18% 14% 21% 33% 15% 22% 24% 14%
Not employed but 56 11 18 17 11 9 15F 26F 32 231 15 32 9 21 28 6N 7 28Q 10Q 11
looking for work 11% 8% 15% 12% 11% 6% 14% 12% 9% 17% 9% 12% 13% 9% 12% 25% 5% 15% 16% 10%
Not employed and

not looking for 37 7 7 15 9 16 8 12 21 161 12 21 3 12 23 2 15 12 5 5
work 7% 5% 6% 11% 9% 11% 8% 6% 6% 12% 7% 8% 5% 5% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 5%
Retired 130 30 29 46B 25 40 25 63 1223 9 43 76 11 64 63 3 54RS 418 5 31s
26% 21% 25% 32% 26% 26% 24% 30% 33% % 26% 28% 17% 28% 26% 12% 37% 22% 8% 29%

I prefer not to say 18 - B 6B 5B 2 2 9 6 121 4 6 8KL 6 9 3N 2 7 60 4
% % % % 1% 2% % 2% 9% 3% 2% 12% 3% 4% 12% % 4% 10% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

Q67. What best describes your current employment status?

Total

Total employed

Employed: full-

time

Employed: part-

time

Total not employed

Not employed but
looking for work

Not employed and
not looking for

work

Retired

I prefer not to say

Un-
safe

Q26:Public Safety

Don't
Know

Q33:
Housing Status

Q41:

ATl & Gov

Oown

Don't
Rent Know

Dis-

Don't Stress-
Agree agree Know

Stay Dry

Rain
Jack- Umb-
rella Other

Total Safe
500 382
100% 100%

(B)

259 196
52% 51%
184 139
37% 36%
75 57
15% 15%
93 72
19% 19%
56 42
11% 11%
37 30
7% 8%
130 100
26% 26%
18 14

o
S

o
S

columns tested BCD, EFG,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

110
100%
(C)

59
54%

42
38%

17
15%

21
19%

14
12%

2023
Q30: Interaction
With Law
Enforcement
Don't
Yes No Know
8 168 331 1
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
4 94 164 1
51% 56% 50% 48%
3 70 114 1
36% 41% 34% 48%
1 24 51 -
15% 14% 15%
- 31 61 1
18% 19% 52%
- 21 35 1
12% 10% 52%
- 10 27 -
6% 8%
2 31 99E -
26% 19% 30%
2BC 12F 6 -
24% 7% 2%

HIJ,

KLM, NOP, QRS

275
100%
(1)

146J
53%

110J
40%

36
13%

26
10%

10
4%

16
6%

951J
35%

7
3%

179
100%
(1)

973
54%

63
35%

34
19%

41H
23%

24H

14%

16
9%

357
20%

6
3%

46
100%
(J)

16
34%

10
22%

5
11%

26HI
56%

21HTI
46%

O >
o°

5H
11%

301
100%
(K)

156
52%

112
37%

44
15%

53
17%

33

11%

19
6%

82
27%

11
3%

137
100%
(L)

76
55%

53
38%

23
17%

28
21%

17
12%

11
8%

28
21%

3
S

62
100%
(M)

27
44%

19
31%

8
13%

12
19%

5
8

o°

10%

20
32%

o
]

Q59: Holiday
Attitude
Not
Fun Sure
209 225 66
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
100 128 30
48% 57% 46%
69 93 21
33% 41% 32%
31 35 9
15% 15% 14%
45 39 8
22% 17% 12%
320 18 5
16% 8% 7%
13 21 3
6% 9% 5%
55 51 240
26% 23% 37%
8 7 3
4% % %

267
100%
(Q)

147s
55%

103s
39%

44
16%

48
18%

27
10%

21
8%

67
25%

o
]

183
100%
(R)

94
51%

69
38%

25
13%

35
19%

21

12%

14
8%

46
25%

)

50
100%
(S)

18
37%

12
23%

7
14%
9
19%

7
14%

4%

17
35%

50
10%

130



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q68. Which category best describes your gross household income,

Your best estimate will do.

before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

---- Gender ----- Education @ --—---—- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"""""---—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age  —m—-—----—- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--------—-——-——————————
nary/ ——-———--—-——-——————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Less than $25,000 78 31 47 - 22H 20 23 13 44 32 411M 28M 9 6 13N 24N0OQ 27N 78STU - - -
16% 12% 19% 23% 16% 14% 11% 13% 20% 28% 16% 5% 3% 18% 43% 16% 41%
$25,000 to less than 110 45 61 4BC 26 20 37 27 67 42 40M 39 30 26 25N 13 40N 110STU - - -
$50, 000 22% 18% 25% 71% 28% 16% 23% 23% 20% 26% 28% 23% 16% 14% 34% 23% 24% 59%
$50,000 to less than 91 52 38 1 15 17 35 24 63 27 22 37 30 32 14 8 35 - 91RTU - -
$75,000 18% 21% 15% 13% 16% 14% 21% 20% 19% 17% 15% 22% 16% 18% 19% 15% 21% 55%
$75,000 to less than 73 31 41 1 13 16 20 23 52 20 16 25 31 26 13 5 26 - 73RTU - -
$100,000 15% 13% 17% 16% 14% 13% 12% 19% 15% 12% 11% 15% 17% 14% 17% 10% 15% 45%
$100,000 to less 81 47 34 - 8 28E 28 17 630 18 19 21 41L 510PQ 5 3 22 - - 81RSU -
than $150,000 16% 19% 14% % 23% 17% 14% 19% 11% 13% 13% 22% 28% 7% 6% 13% 100%
$150,000 or more 53 33 20 - 7 19 16 11 35 18 5 11 37KL 370PQ 4 - 13P - - - 53RST
11% 14% 8% 8% 15% 10% 9% 10% 12% 4% 7% 20% 20% 5% 8% 100%
I prefer not to say 14 7 7 - 3 3 3 5 10 2 1 6 7 6 - 2 4 - - - -
% % 3% 4% % 2% 4% 3% % % 4% 4% 3% 4% %
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

Q68.

Your best estimate will do.

Total

Less than $25,000

$25,000
$50, 000

to less than

$50, 000
$75,000

to less than

$75,000
$100, 000

to less than
$100,000 to less
than $150,000
$150,000 or more

I prefer not to say

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2023

Which category best describes your gross household income,

King

500 140 118
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

78 17 15
16% 12% 13%
110 31 30
22% 22% 25%
91 19 24
18% 14% 20%
73 17 18
15% 12% 16%
81 26 18
16% 19% 15%
53 26CDE 10
11% 18% 9%
14 4 3
% 3% 2%

columns tested BCDE,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern Dem
143 99 153
100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F)
20 26BCD 21
14% 26% 14%
32 17 32
23% 17% 21%
28 20 32
19% 20% 21%
24 13 26
17% 13% 17%
22 16 25
15% 16% 16%
11 7 16
7% 7% 11%
6 1 2
4% 1% 1%
FGH, 1I1J,

KLM, NOP, QRST

Sl:

Ind/ Almost

Vote
Likelihood

Wrong Don't Total

before taxes? Remember to

Prob/ Right

Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

102
100%
(G)

10
10%

22
22%

22
21%

18
18%

18
17%

12
12%

209
100%
(H)

37
18%

46
22%

36
17%

26
13%

37
18%

20
9%

7
4%

364
100%
(1)

42
11%

69
19%

68
19%

67J
18%

68J
19%

44
12%

8
2

oo

136
100%
(J)

36I
27%

411
30%

23
17%

6
4%

166
100%
(K)

27
16%

37
22%

37M
22%

21
13%

30
18%

13
8%

1
1%

include everyone living in your household.

Direction

Track Know

269
100%
(L)

43
16%

53
20%

50M
18%

40
15%

41
15%

33
12%

8

o
]

65
100%
(M)

8
12%

21L
31%

4
6%

11
17%

10
16%

7
10%

5K

3
S

Q3: Washington
Economic -
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
23 52N 2
10% 21% 9%
52 50 8
23% 21% 30%
46P 45P -
20% 18%
29 38 6
13% 16% 22%
45 32 4
20% 13% 17%
330 18 2
14% 7% 8%
2 8 4NO
1% 3% 14%

Q6: Primary Info
————— On Economy —--—------
News
Apps/ Social
TV Web/Pod Media Other
145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T)
20 25 17Q0RT 16
13% 13% 28% 15%
35 38 10 28
24% 20% 16% 26%
28 41T 9 13
19% 22% 14% 12%
31RS 23 5 14
21% 12% 9% 13%
21 30 11 20
15% 16% 17% 18%
10 25 7 12
7% 13% 11% 11%
1 4 3 6Q
1% 2% 5% 6%

132



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

Q68. Which category best describes your gross household income,

Your best estimate will do.

Q30: Interacti
Q26:Public Safety With Law

___________________ Enforcement

Un- Don't Don't

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Kn

2023

on

ow

before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ —-—mmmmmm————————
————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rain
Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Less than $25,000 78 52 24B 1 30 48 15 40H 22HI 39 25 14 42p 30 6 34 34 10
16% 14% 22% 12% 18% 14% 5% 23% 48% 13% 18% 22% 20% 13% 9% 13% 18% 19%
$25,000 to less than 110 87 21 2 40 70 43 62HJ 5 67 29 14 49 46 16 57 41 12
$50, 000 22% 23% 19% 26% 24% 21% 16% 35% 11% 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 24% 22% 22% 24%
$50,000 to less than 91 74 16 - 29 61 54 32 5 57M 30M 3 46P 39 5 50 32 8
$75,000 18% 19% 15% 17% 19% 20% 18% 10% 19% 22% 5% 22% 17% 8% 19% 18% 16%
$75,000 to less than 73 53 18 2 24 49 53I 16 4 43 19 10 26 34 14 39 23 11
$100,000 15% 14% 16% 29% 14% 15% 19% 9% % 14% 14% 16% 12% 15% 21% 15% 12% 22%
$100,000 to less 81 65 16 1 23 59 581 19 4 56L 13 13L 32 40 9 518 27 3
than $150,000 16% 17% 15% 9% 14% 18% 21% 11% 10% 18% 10% 21% 16% 18% 13% 19% 15% 7%
$150,000 or more 53 40 13 - 21 32 441 6 3 32 18 3 12 34N 8 26 22 5
11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 16% 3% 7% 11% 13% 5% 6% 15% 12% 10% 12% 11%
I prefer not to say 14 11 1 2BC 2 12 8 3 3 8 2 4 2 3 9NO 8 5 1
% 3% % 24% 1% 4% % % 7% 3% 2% % 1% % 13% 3% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q069. Area of state

---- Gender ----- Education --—=---—- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"""""---—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age  —m------——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —------—-——-—————————————
nary/ ——-—-——-—---—————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
King County 140 70 69 - 24 40 42 34 80 581 30 37 72KL  72PQ 21 11 36 47 37 26 26RS
28% 29% 28% 25% 32% 26% 29% 24% 37% 21% 22% 39% 39% 28% 19% 22% 25% 22% 32% 48%
Puget Sound (except 118 56 59 3 23 33 32 30 79 37 35 47 36 38 19 18 36 45 42 18 10
King) 24% 23% 24% 50% 24% 27% 20% 25% 24% 23% 24% 28% 19% 21% 25% 31% 22% 24% 26% 22% 19%
Western 143 71 70 1 27 23 61lF 32 102 40 50M 48 43 40 19 17 61N 53 52 22 11
29% 29% 28% 21% 29% 19% 37% 27% 30% 25% 34% 29% 23% 22% 25% 30% 36% 28% 32% 27% 20%
Eastern 99 48 50 2 20 27 27 24 74 24 31 35 34 34 16 11 34 43 32 16 7
20% 19% 20% 29% 22% 22% 17% 20% 22% 15% 21% 21% 18% 18% 21% 19% 20% 23% 20% 20% 13%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7

Q069. Area of state

Total

King County

500
100%

140
28%

118
24%

143
29%

99
20%

King

140
100%
(B)

140CDE
100%

Puget Sound (except
King)

Western

Eastern

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

118
100%
(C)

118BDE
100%

columns tested BCDE,

er

143
100%
(D)

143BCE
100%

FGH,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

n

99
100%
(E)

99BCD
100%

1J,

153
100%
(F)

55GH
36%

38
24%

44
29%

17
11%

Ind/ Almost

S1l: Vote
Likelihood

Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Ql:

Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

102
100%
(G)

24
23%

18
18%

32
31%

28F
28%

209
100%
(H)

53
25%

52
25%

60
28%

45F
21%

KLM, NOP, QRST

364 1
100% 1
(1) (

103
28%

83
23%

109
30%

69
19%

36
00%
J)

37
27%

34
25%

34
25%

31
23%

166
100%
(K)

53
32%

40
24%

50M
30%

22
13%

Direction

Track Kno

W

269 65
100% 100%
(L) (M)
63 24L
23% 37%
59 18
22% 27%
83M 10
31% 15%
64K 13
24% 21%

Q3: Washington
Economic

Conditions ---
Total Don't

Good Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
770 60 4
33% 25% 14%
53 57 8
23% 23% 30%
60 74 9
26% 30% 34%
40 53 6
17% 22% 22%

vV

145
100%
(Q)

34
23%

30
21%

50
34%

31
22%

Primary Info

On Econ
News
Apps/

omy

Social

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

57
31%

42
23%

54
29%

32
18%

62
100%
(S)

16
26%

17
27%

13
21%

16
26%

Other

108
100%
(T)

34
31%

29
27%

26
24%

19
18%
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Q069. Area of state

Total

King County
Puget Sound (except
King)

Western

Eastern

safe

Q26:Public Safety

Don't
Know

Q33:
Housing Status

Rent Know

Q41:

ATl & Gov

Dis- Don't Stress-

Agree agree Know

Stay Dry

Rain
Jack- Umb-
rella Other

Total Safe
500 382
100% 100%

(B)
140 98
28% 26%
118 91
24% 24%
143 112
29% 29%
99 81
20% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,

110
100%
(C)

41B
37%

25
22%

26
24%

18
16%

8

100%
(D)

12%

26%

5C
62%

HIJ,

KLM, NOP, QRS

275
100%
(1)

78
28%

62
22%

85
31%

50
18%

Q30: Interaction
With Law
Enforcement
Don't
Yes No Know Oown
168 331 1
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
49 91 -
29% 28%
44 74 -
26% 22%
43 99 1
26% 30% 52%
32 67 1
19% 20% 48%

179
100%
(1)

557
31%

42
23%

42
23%

40
22%

301
100%
(K)

94L
31%

78
26%

83
27%

46
15%

137
100%
(L)

26
19%

30
22%

43
31%

38K
28%

62

100%
(M)

20L
33%

10
15%

17
28%

15
24%

Q59: Holiday

Attitude

Fun Sure
209 225 66
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
55 65 21
26% 29% 32%
48 56 13
23% 25% 20%
57 64 22
28% 28% 33%
48 41 10
23% 18% 15%

267
100%
(Q)

79
29%

66
25%

88R
33%

34
13%

183
100%
(R)

49
27%

40
22%

42
23%

530
29%

50

100%
(S)

13
25%

12
24%

13
26%

12Q
24%
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Q70. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican,

Total

Democrat

Republican

Independent

Another party

Don't know

I prefer not to say

---- Gender

nary/

2023

or independent?

Employment Status
Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Time

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

Income

$S50K- S$S100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)

153 55
31% 23%
102 54
20% 22%
198 118C
40% 48%
12 3
2% 1%
14 4
3% 2%
21 11
4% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

248
100%
(C)

98B
40%

47
19%

76
31%

oe oe

O w w

o°

6
100%

Age
65+

94 123 162 120
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
19 44E 49 41E
20%  36% 30%  34%
20 31H 36H 15
21%  25% 22% 12%
38F 31 69F  59F
40%  25%  43%  49%

3 3 2 3

33 3% 1% 3%

7GH  5H 2 -

8% 4% 1%

7 9G 3 3

7% 7% 2% 2%
I1J, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU

Education @ -------
Ethnicity ---------"-----—- Emp-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt Time
335 159 145 168 185 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
99 54 35 47 70KL 57P
30% 34% 24% 28% 38% 31%
76 26 431LM 28 30 44
23% 17% 29% 17% 16% 24%
132 65 48 78K 71 69
39% 41% 34% 47% 38% 38%
9 3 1 6 4 -
3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
8 5 6 2 5 70
% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
11 6 11M 6 4 7
% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4%

75
100%
(0)

29P
39%

9
13%

28
38%

1
1%

20

o

o
]

56
100%
(P)

15%

15
26%

22
39%

4N
7%

30

40

167
100%
(Q)

56P
34%

33
20%

72
43%

4N
2%

N W

o°

188
100%
(R)

53
28%

32
17%

76
41%

7
4%

7

3
S

128

o
S

163
100%
(S)

58
35%

40
24%

58
36%

81
100%
(T)

25
30%

18
22%

36
44%

o o

e N1 ST

o

53
100%
(U)

16
31%

12
23%

20
37%
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Q70. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

Area Party S1l: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic --—-—--- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Democrat 153 55E 38E 44E 17 153GH - - 1290 24 971LM 43 13 940 51 8 50 64 13 26
31% 39% 32% 31% 17% 100% 35% 18% 59% 16% 20% 41% 21% 31% 35% 35% 21% 24%

Republican 102 24 18 32 28BC - 102FH - 81 22 12 82KM 8 32 65N 5 35 37 15 15
20% 17% 16% 22% 29% 100% 22% 16% 7% 31% 12% 14% 27% 19% 24% 20% 24% 14%
Independent 198 52 52 54 40 - - 198FG 133 651 44 127K 27K 91 99 8 50 71 23 530
40% 37% 44% 38% 41% 94% 36% 48% 26% 47% 42% 39% 41% 30% 35% 39% 37% 49%

Another party 12 1 - 6C 4C - - 12FG 7 5 5 5 2 4 8 - 3 6 - 2
2% 1% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know 14 3 4 3 3 - - - 2 111 3 4 7K 2 8 3NO 2 1 60R 5R
3% 2% 4% 2% % 1% 8% 2% 2% 10% 1% 3% 13% 1% * 10% 4%

I prefer not to say 21 5 6 5 6 - - - 12 9 6 8 8KL 8 12 2 5 5 5 7
4% 3% 5% 4% % 3% 7% 3% 3% 12% 3% 5% % 3% 3% 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (allipairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, OQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q70. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q59: Holiday Q61: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ —-—mmmmmm————————-
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ----------------"- ————————————— - ——————————————————- Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Democrat 153 124 29 1 46 107 - 923 54 8 111L 27 16 63 72 18 87 55 11
31% 32% 26% 9% 27% 32% 33% 30% 17% 37% 20% 25% 30% 32% 27% 33% 30% 22%

Republican 102 73 28 1 40 61 1EF 66 31 6 54 37K 12 39 53 10 54 40 8
20% 19% 25% 11% 24% 18% 100% 24% 17% 12% 18% 27% 19% 19% 23% 16% 20% 22% 16%

Independent 198 149 45 3 62 136 - 100 76 22 117 52 28 83 88 26 104 71 22
40% 39% 41% 42% 37% 41% 37% 42% 47% 39% 38% 45% 40% 39% 40% 39% 39% 44%
Another party 12 11 1 - 4 7 - 4 6 1 5 6 - 80 1 2 6 1 4Q
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% * 4% 2% 1% 9%

Don't know 14 11 2 - 6 8 - 2 8H 3H 4 6 4 6 4 3 6 7 1
% 3% 2% % % 1% % % 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% %

I prefer not to say 21 14 5 3BC 10 12 - 11 4 6HI 9 9 3 9 7 6 9 8 4
% 4% 4% 38% 6% % 4% % 14% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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